English
2  � Find further information on www.ITH.com and contact your local ITH representative. We would be happy to give support.
More than 20 years of continuous development
Development expertise
Innovation, continuity & quality: ITH Bolting Technology
develops, produces and distributes ITH Nut Runners since
1995. Meanwhile also ITH management software and smart

Interchangeable ratchet head from 3/8“ to 1“
Hexagon socket
Order example
ITH order no.  	 31. 00128 - 0024
inch sockets
hey key socket
version
126 = drive ¾”
128 = drive 1”
130 = drive 1 ½”
A/F-width SW 46
Order example
ITH order no.	 31.000 04 - 0046
inch sockets
power wrench socket version
 	02 = drive ½”
	03 = drive ¾”
	04 = drive 1”
 	05 = drive 1 ½”
 	06 = drive 2 ½”
 	08 = drive ½”
	 09 = drive ¾”
	 10 = drive 1”
 	 11 = drive 1 ½”
A/F-width SW 46
sh
or
t
lo
ng
L
D ø
a
L
A
a
1
2
3
4
5
6
D ø
Contact us for a complete list of available power wrench and hexagon
sockets: Metric, imperial or custom design.
Ratio
Technische Daten
ITH type ITH
order no.
Max. Torque Output
A
Input
a D ø L Weight*
[Nm] [‘‘] [‘‘] [mm] [mm] [kg]
MDS-150-4 30.10150 1.500 1:4 1 1/2 85 190 3.4
MDS-320-18 30.10320 3.200 1:18 1 1/2 88 230 5.2
MDS-420-16 30.10420 4.200 1:16 1 1/2 1/2 88 244 5.9
MDS-600-18 30.10600 6.000 1:18 1 1/2 1/2 102 257 7.0
MDS-
800-22** 30.10800 8.000 1:22 1 1/2 1/2 130 279 10.5
MDS-
1000-62** 30.11000 10.000 1:62 1 1/2 1/2 130 315 15.7
*Without support, sockets and manual torque wrench
**MDS-800-22 and MDS-1000-62 have a double return locking mechanism
ITH Bolting Technology · www.ITH.com · sales@ith.com · Tel.: +49 (0) 291 / 9962 - 0 � 13
Features:
1.	 ½” square-drive
2.	 Return lock, switch able for tightening and loosening
3.	 Overload safety device by shear pin
4.	 Planetary gear
5.	 Fine-tooth reaction arm. Optional: TWIN-Reaction arm,
	 rotating foot, individual version
6.	 Square drive 1“ or 1 ½“ for replacement nut with square
	 socket and safety clamp
1.	 Schematic gearbox of
	 an ITH Nut Runner,
	 compatible to all types
2.	 Fine-toothed input
3.	 Input square drive
4.	 Output hexagon SW | A/F,